Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; : No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <g25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL [ Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ (M50 oa | oot | 1594 | 3o oa s | <9 | S100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample 1664| 203 150[ 270] a76| 405] 160 799 865 471, s575| 619|226 276] 207 245 299 322| 442|518 477 146 295 518 288 123|658 527 479] s00| 483] 232|113 96 20| 211
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
Q1. [Very concerned] First, how concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <g25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ MO0 e | sor | 1594 | 354 s | <55 | S100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Net: Self/other Family
b v 53%| 53%| 46%| 45%| 52%| 58%| 59% 51% 54% 51% 53%| 54%| 53%| 51%| 50% 50% 56%. 56%| 55%| 52%|  52%|  48%|  58%|  52%|  54%|  51%| 53% 519%| 55%| 47%| 55%| 56%| 66%| 50%| 45%| 53%)
:Ii‘; 'preo’;ﬁ‘::gn‘;slcr‘;':'“g 22%| 18%| 14%| 14%| 24%| 27%| 28% 22% 23% 10% 23%|  31%| 10%| 23%| 31% 11% 23% 31%| 20%| 19%|  10%| 20%| 20%| 19%|  21%| 17| 27% 18%| 20%| 19%| 26%| 179%| 33%| 20%| 20%| 22%
ﬁszee‘:: d‘r;z::fn'g sick 34%| 30%| 28%| 24%| 33%| 44%| 35% 34% 35% 28% 36%| 38%| 28%| 35%| 37% 28% 37% 30%| 37%| 31|  35%| 31%|  40%|  31%| 39%|  33%| 36% 32%| 35%| 31%| 35%| 33%| 54%| 30%| 32%| 33%
Other family (not in your
household) or friends 42%| 46%| 35%| 35%| 41%| 47%| 45% 41% 43% 42% aa%| 41%| 4s%| 42%| 38% 39% 6% a5%| 43%| 43%|  43%|  38%|  4e%|  43%|  44%|  41%| 41% a2%| 46%| 36%| 45%| 47%| 59%| 34%| 35%| 42%
becoming sick
Coronavirus hurting your
personal financial aa%| 42| sa%| 41%| 44%| 39%| 47% 42% 45% 41% 46| 43%| 30| 45%| 42% 43% 49% 43| a6%| 4ow|  43%| 42| 48|  40%|  44%|  35%| 48% 43%| 38%| 48%| 4d%| 36w| 30%| 38%| 58| 45%
situation
Q1. [Very concerned/ Moderately concerned] First, how concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |'°p o s || s || sor | <S5 | ook <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Net: Self/other Family ) 9 9 o o 9 9 9 9 o 9 o 9 9 o o o o o o
et Sl 92%| 91%| 89%| 89%| 93%| 95%| 92% 91% 93% 93% 9206 91%| 93%| 90%| 91% 93% 94%. 9206 91%| 93w|  93%| 87w| 92| 93%| 94%| 91| 90% 93%| o5%| 89%| 94%| 94%| 97| 92| 82%| 93%)
:3;: ;’(eo';"é‘::'g’nisiiz’:'“g 70%| 73%| 61%| 61%| 71| 74%| 76% 70% 71% 58%. 71| 79%| 58%| 70%| 78% 57% 73%, 80%| 70%| 0% 71%|  67%|  72%|  7o%|  74%| e8| 70% 60%| 72%| 67%| 77%| 68%| 80w 66%| 59%| 65%)
ﬁ;:":e‘:;‘e d‘:lz;;::q sick 71%|  75%| 70%| 70%| 76%| 84%| 80% % % 73% 78%| 79%| 75%| 74%| 80% 72% 81% 71| 73w|  Tew|  Tow|  ee%|  7ew|  7e%|  81%|  74%| 77% 5%| 79| Tew| Tre| Tow| 87%| 73%| e4%| 5%
Other family (not in your
household) or friends 88%| 87%| 81%| 88%| 89| 91%| 92% 87% 90% 89% 88%| 89%| 88%| 85%| 88% 89% 90%. 90%| 88%| 8ow|  89%| esw| 89|  89% 2%|  87%| 87% 88%| 910%| 84%| 90%| 90%| 96%| 91%| 82%| 88%)
becoming sick
Coronavirus hurting your
personal financial 76%| 74%| 84%| 76%| 78%| 71%| 75% 74% 7% 73% 80%| 74%| 72| 77%| 73% 73% 83% 76%| 75%| 73w|  7ew|  73w| 76|  73%|  78w| 71| 77% 77| 73| 79%| 75%| 70%| 72%| 69%| B8ow| 81%)
situation
Q1. [Not that concerned/ Not at all concerned] First, how concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 3 s | sos | 1534 | 3554 soe | <89 | o0k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Net: Self/other Family
b A 36%| 34%| 46%| 44%| 37| 31%| 27% 37% 35% 48% 3a%| 28%| 48%| 37%| 27% 48% 31%, 28%| 390%| 36%|  33%|  44%| 376  36%| 30%| 37%| 35% 38%| 34%| 38%| 319%| 39%| 23%| 38| 47| 42%)
;‘3‘( ;’(eo';"é‘::'g’nzsif:'“g 30%| 27%| 39%| 39%| 29%| 26%| 24% 30% 29% 2% 29%| 21%| 42%| 30%| 22% 43% 27% 20%| 30%|  30% 20%|  33%|  28%|  30%|  26%|  32%| 30% 31%| 28%| 33%| 23%| 32| 20%| 34%| 41%| 35%
f;’]“:e‘:;‘e J’;;’Zi“;q . 23%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 24%| 16%| 20% 23% 23% 27% 22%| 21%| 25%| 26%| 20% 28% 19% 23%| 21%|  24% 21%| 32|  24%|  24%|  19%|  26%| 23% 25%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 21%| 13%| 27%| 36%| 25%
Other family (not in your
household) or friends 129%| 13%| 19%| 12%| 11%| 9%| 8% 13%, 10% 11% 12| 119%| 12%| 15%| 12% 11% 10% 10%| 12%| 11% 119%|  15%|  11%|  11% 8%|  13%| 13% 12%| o%| 16%| 10%| 10%|  4%| 9%| 18%| 12%)
becoming sick
Coronavirus hurting your
personal financial 24%| 26%| 16%| 24%| 22%| 29%| 25% 26% 23% 27% 20%| 26%| 28%| 23%| 27% 27% 17%, 2a%| 25%| 27%|  24%|  27%|  23%|  27%|  22%|  20%| 23% 23%| 27%| 21%| 25%| 30%| 28%| 31%| 11%| 19%)
situation
Q1. How concerned are you about - You personally becoming sick from coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |Univ+| CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SK/MB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |y s | sos | 1534 | soa aoe | <99 | ook <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very concerned 22%| _ 18%| 14%| 14%| 24%| 271%| 28% 22% 23% 10%. 23%| _ 31%| 10%| 23%| 31% 1% 23% 31%|_29%| _10% To%|  20%| _ 29%| _ 10%|  21%|  17%| 2i% 18%| 20%| 19%| 26%| 17%| 33%| 20%| _20%| 22%)
Moderately concerned 48%|  55%| 48%| 47%| 47%| 47%| 49% 48% 49% 47% 48%| 49%| 48%| 47%| 48% 47% 50% 49%| 42%| 51%|  52%|  38%|  44%|  51%|  53%|  51%| 43% 51%| 51%| 48%| 50%| 51%| 47%| 46%| 39%| 43%)
Not that concerned 24%| _20%| 31%| 33%| 24%| 22%| 20% 25% 23% 35% 23%| _17%|  36%| 24%| 17% 33% 22% T79%|  23%|  25%|  24%| _ 25%|  23%|  25%|  21%| _ 30%| 24% 24%| 2a%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 13%| 26%| 35%| 30%)
Not at all concerned 6%|  8%| 8% 6%| 5% 4%| 4% 6% 5% 8% 5%| a%| 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 3% &% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6%| 4% 8%| 4%| a%| 8% 8%| 6% 4%
Top2box 70%| __73%| 61%| 61%| 71%| 74%| 76% 70% 71% 58% 71%| __79%| 58%| 70%| 78% 57% 73% 80%| 70%|  70%|  71%|  67%| _ 72%| _ 70%| _ 74%| _ 68%| 70% 69%| 72%| 67%| 77%| 68%| 80%| 66%| 59%| 65%)
Bottom2box 30%| _27%| 39%| 30%| 20%| 26%| 24% 30%) 29% 42% 29%| _21%|  42%| 30%| 22% 43% 27%) 20%| 30%| 30%|  20%| 33%| 28%|  30%|  26%|  32%| 30% 319%| 28%| 33%| 23%| 32%| 20%| 34%| 41%| 35%)




QL. How concerned are you about - Someone in your household getting sick?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech |uUniv+| CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |3 2 1| e || e || e | T ||| s <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very concerned 34%]| _30%| 28%| 24%| 33%| 44%| 35% 34% 35% 28% 36%]| _38%|  28%|  35%|  31% 28% 31% 39%|  37%|  31%|  35%|  319%|  40%| _ 31%| _ 30%| _ 33%| 36% 32%| 35%| 31%| 35%| 33%|  54%| 30%| 32%| 33%)
Moderately concerned 42%| 45%| 42%| 46%| 42%| 39%| 46% 43% 2% 45% 41%|  41%|  ar%| 39%| 44% 4% 44% 30%| 36%|  45%|  44%|  36%|  35%|  45%|  43%|  41%| 40% 24%]| 24%|  45%| 41%| 4d6%| 33%| 44%| 32%| 41%
Not that concerned 16%| 17%| 25%| 22%| 16%| 11%| 15% 7% 16% 22% T79%|  12%| 20%| 19%| 13% 23% 14% T2%|  15%|  18%|  17%| _ 18%|  14%|  18%|  15%| _ 23%| 15% 18%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 14%| _ 6%| 18%| 28%| 20%)
Not at all concerned 7% 8%| 5% 8% 8% 5% % 6% 7% 5% 6% o%| 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 11%[  12% 5% 2% 1% 10% 5% 2% 3% 8% 7% 5% 6%| 8% 7%| 7% o%| 7% 5%
Top2box T7%| __75%| 70%| _70%| 76%| _84%| 80% 71% 7% 73% 78%| __79%| _ 75%| 74%| _ 80% 72% 81% T7%| __73%| _ 76%| _ 79%|  68%| _ 76%| _ 76%| _ 81%| _ 74%| 71% 75%| _79%|  76%|  77%| 79%| 87%| 73%| 64%| 75%)
Bottom2box 23%| _25%| 30%| 30%| 24%| 16%| 20% 23% 23% 27% 22%| _21%|  25%| 26%|  20% 28% 19% 23%| _27%| 2a%|  21%|  32%|  24%|  24%|  1o%|  26%| 23% 25%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 21%| 13%| 27%| 36%| 25%
Q1. How concerned are you about - Other family (not in your household) or friends becoming sick?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [M°0 s | sos | 1034 | a5a | sse | <S5 | 00k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very concerned 22%| _46%| 35%| 35%| 41%| 47%| 45% 21% 43% 22% 44%| _41%| 45%| 42%| 38% 39% 26% 45%| 43%|  43%|  43%|  38%|  46%| _ 43%|  44%|  41%| 4% 42%| 46%|  36%| 45%| A47%| 59%| 34%| 35%| 42%
Moderately concerned 46%| 41%| 4eo| 53%| 47| 44%| 47% 46% 46% 47% aan| 48| 43| 43%| 51% 50% 45% aso6| 45| aew| 46| 47| 44|  46%|  48%|  4e%| 46% a6%| 45%| 4aow| 45| 43%| 36| 57| 47|  46%
Not that concerned o%| 11| 17%| 10%| 8%| e%| 6% 11%, ™% 10%. 9%|  ow| 10%| 12%| 10% 9% 6% 8%| 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%|  10% % 12%| 10% ow|  Tw| 13%| ew| 8w| 2% 6| 15%| 11%
Not at all concerned 3%  2%| 2%  2%| 3% 2%| 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1% %] 3% 3%| 2%  2%|  4%| 2%  2%| 3%| 3% 1%
Top2box 88%| _87%| 81%| 88%| 89%| O1%| 92% 87% 90% 89% 88%| _ 89%|  88%|  85%| _88% 89% 90%. 90%| _88%| _ 89%|  89%| _ 85%| _ 89%| _ 89%| _ 92%| _ 87%| 8% 88%| 01%| 84%| 90%| O00%| 96%| O1%| 82%| 88%)
Bottom2box 1296|  13%| 10%| 12%| 11%|  o%| 8% 13%) 10% 119 129 11|  12%| 15%| 12% 11% 10% 109%|  12%|  11%|  11%|  15%|  11%| _ 11% 8%|  13%| 13% 120%| ow| 16%| 10%| 10%| _ 4%| _ 9%| 18%| 12%)
Q1. How concerned are you about - Coronavirus hurting your personal financial situation?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <g25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | ) s | sos | 1534 | s5a | sme | <S5 | o0k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very concerned 24%]| _42%| 54%| A41%| 44%| 39%| 47% 22% 45% 21% 47%| _43%| 39%| 45%| 42% 43% 29% 43%| _46%|  40%|  43%|  42%|  48%| _ 40%| _ 44%|  35%| 48% 43%]| 38%]| _48%| 44%| 36%| 39%| 38%| 58%| _45%
Moderately concerned 32%| _31%| 30%| 34%| 34%| 31%| 28% 32% 32% 32% 33%| __32%|  33%| 32%| 31% 30% 34% 32%| _29%|  34%| _ 33%| _ 31%|  28%| _ 34%| _ 34%| _ 35%| 29% 3a%| 35%| 31%| 31%| 34%| 33%| 31%| 31%| 36%
Not that concerned 18%|  21%| 13%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 21% 19%) 7% 22% 15%| 18%| 22%| 16%| 19% 21% 14% T7%|  17%| 20%|  18%|  16%|  18%|  20%|  16%| _ 24%| 16% 17%| 22%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 15%| 23%|  6%| 12%)
Not at all concerned 6%|  6%|  3%|  3%| _ 6%| 11%| 4% 7% 6% 6% 5%| 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% % % 8% 6% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6%| 5% 3% 7%| 7% 13%| _ 8%| 5%| 7%
Top2box 76%| _74%| 84%| 76%| 78%| 71%| 75% 74% 7% 73% 80%|  74%| 72%| 77%| 73% 73% 83% 76%| _75%|  73%|  76%| _ 73%| _ 77%| _ 73%| _ 78%|  71%| 71% T7%| 73%| 79%| 75%| 70%| 72%| 69%| 89%| 81%)
Bottom2box 24%| _26%| _16%| 24%| 22%| _29%| _25% 26% 23% 21% 20%| _26%| _ 28%| _ 23%| _21% 2% 17% 24%| _25%| 21| 24%| 21| 23%| _ 21%| _ 22%| _ 29%| 23% 23%| 27%|  21%| 25%| 30%| 28%| 31%| 11%|  10%)
Q2. Which of these two views is the closest to your own?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income Income Fine 2010 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 3 o | e || e || e || e ||| <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
There is a serious threat
of acoronavirus outbreak |  88%|  84%| 84%| 84%| 88%| 94%| 89% 87% 90% 86% 88%| 91%| 89| 86%| 87% 82% 90%, 9a%| 86%| 90%w|  89%| esw|  87%|  90%| 90%|  go%| 84% 90%| 920%| 80%| 93%| 94%| 96%| 90%| 7ew| 88%)
in Canada
The threat of a
(C:Z'r“’a"daa":::: g:;:reak n 12%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 12%|  6%| 11% 13% 10% 14% 12%|  9%| 11%| 14%| 13% 18% 10% 6%| 14%| 10%|  11%| 15%|  13%|  10%| 10%|  10%| 16% 10%| 8%| 20%| %[ e%| 4%| 10%| 24%| 12%
overblown
Q3. Do you personally know:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ’ No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |'°p s | sor | 1594 | smoa | sse | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Someone who has been 5%| 10%| 4%| 5%| 5% 4| 2% 6% 4% % 6%| 2| 9% 7w 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% % 3% % 6% 5% | 5% aw| 6w 3| 6w Tw| 4aw| 11%| a%w| 5%
diagnosed with COVID-19
f;’“:d"";‘i":h° hasibesy 20| 22%| 26%| 27| 18%| 16%| 18% 20% 19% 25% 22%|  13%| 27| 22%| 14% 23% 22% 13%| 16%| 21%|  26%| 12%| 18%| 21|  26%| 20%| 17% 22%| 22%| 23%| 19%| 22| 15%| 17%| 16%| 16%
Someone whose
z’;)"\‘l‘l’l‘)"gs L;"ultg:;::’t 21%| 27%| 21%| 18%| 26%| 14%| 14% 22% 20% 31% 219%| 14%| 35%| 20%| 13% 2% 22% 149%| 18%| 23% 2a%|  16%|  19%| 23|  25%|  19%| 17% 25%| 220| 18%| 23%| 27| 11%| 27| 31%| 20%)
heen tested vet
None of the above 64%|  57%| 59%| 59%| 61%| 74%| 70% 64% 64% 54% 60%|  75%| 50%| _62%| 76% 57% 59% 75%| _ 70%| 62| _ 58%| _ 74%| _ 68%| _ 62%|  57%| _ 63%| 68% 62%| 61%| 65%| 63%| 57%| 78%| 59%| 55%| 68%




Q4. Have you adjusted any of your own behaviours since hearing about the outbreak?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |Univ+| cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [swmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |0 2 1| e || e || e | T ||| s <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Washing hands more o 9 o o 9 9 9 9 9 9 o o o o o o o o o 9 o o o
Ty 8o%| 92%| 86%| 88%| 90%| 89| 89% 88% 90% 92% 87w 89%| 93%| 86%| 87% 92% 88% o16| 85%| 90%| 91| 85%| esw| 90%| 91%| 90%| 87% o0%| 92%| 87%| 90%| 94%| 91%| 89| 96%| 87%
Keeping extra personal
oo S 85%| 88%| B86%| 83%| 86%| B84%| 82% 83% 87% 82% 86%| 87%| 83%| 83%| 84% 81% 88% o1%| 79%| 8e%w| 9o%|  74%| 2%  86%| o0%| 8| 79% 87%| 9o1%| 82%| 89%| 90%| 83%| B86%| 81%| 80%
Not shaking hands with 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 o o o o o o o o o
peonlauaging them.cic.|  4%| 8%| 83%| 8| saw| 83w 87 83% 85% 78% 86%| 87%| 80%| 83%| 86% 7% 89% 87| 78%| 8sw| 91|  7a%| sow|  85%| gow| 92| s1% 85%| 88%| 82%| 85%| 86%| 84%| 84| 86%| 84%
::;ycl:sg away from public | g100  g1o6| 7806| 78%| 8206| B2%6| 82% 76% 85% 82% 79%| 83| 82| 71%| 7% 82% 86% 88%| 76%| 82% 8aw|  75%|  77w|  e2m|  81%|  87w| 75% 810%| oow| 78%| 83%| 88%| 81%| 85%| 84%| 74%)
Other (please specify): 13%|  17%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 11%| 8% 11%) 15% 12% 3% 14%| 13%| 10%| 11% 11% 15% 7% 13%| _ 14%| 1% T%|___16%|  14%| _ 10%| _ 10%| 10% 13%| 18%| 12%| 12%| 17%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 1%
None of these 1% 16| 1%  3%| 1% 1%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%| 1% 1%| 2% 1% 1% %] 1% 2% % 2% 1% 2% % % 2% 6| 1% 2%| %] 1% 3% 1% %)
Net: Yes 99%| 99%| 99%| o796 99| 99| 99% 99% 99% 99% 90%| 99%| 99%| 99| 98% 99% 99% 99%| 99%| o8| 100%| 98%| 99%| 98%| 100%| 99%| 98% oo%| 99| 98%| 100%| 99%| 97%| 99%| 100%| 99%
Q5. [Cancelled travel plans] Has the coronavirus outbreak affected you or someone in your household in any way?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |Univ+| cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [swmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |0 o | m || e || e | e (|| e <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
You, personally I5%| _ 44%| 32%| _ 29%| _ 36%|  30%| _25% 35% 34% 36% 35%| _ 34%| _ 38%| _ 34%| _ 35% 34% 36% So%| 26%|  52%|  43%| _ 20%| _ 26%| _ 32%| _ 36%| _ 43%| 2% 3a%|  45%)|  33%|  38%| _ 35%| _ 32%|  37%| _ 40%|  31%
ST IDE 23%| 34%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 23% 24% 22% 2% 21%|  21%| 30%| 22%| 21% 24% 19% 21%| 17%| 23|  26%|  21%|  16%|  23%|  25%| 27| 20% 24%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 24%| 15%| 23%| 26%| 24%
No. neither 53%| 30%| 51%| 60%| 51%| 60%| 62% 52% 55% 49% 54%| 56%| 45%| 53%| 55% 52% 55% 57%| 63%|  55%|  45%|  63%| _ 63%|  55%|  52%|  42%| 5% 55%| 43%| 54%| 50%| 51%| 63%| 53%| 48%| 51%
Net: Yes 279%|__61%| 43%| _40%| _49%| _40%| 38% 28%| 4% 51% 26%| _4a%| _ 55%| _ 47%| _ 45% 48% 45% a3%| 37| a5%| _ 55%| _ 37%| 31| 45%| _ 48%| _ 58%|  41% 25%| 57%| _46%| 50%| _49%| 37%| _47%|  52%| _43%)
Q5. [Had an event such e.g. wedding, graduation, etc. cancelled or postponed ] Has the coronavirus outbreak affected you or someone in your household in any way?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ’ No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female S$50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |Univ+| cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |'°p o | s || e || e || e (55| S <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
You, personally 26%| _ 27%| 24%| _ 31%| _30%| _21%| _22% 25% 26% 2% 26%| _ 21%| _30%| _23%| _ 21% 34% 25% 21%| _20%| _ 27%| _ 29%| _ 28%| _ 20%| _ 27%| _ 30%| _ 25%| 22% 26%| 32%|  23%|  21%| _32%| _ 17%| 28%|  36%|  26%
ST e 18%| 21%| 17%| 24%| 19%| 15%| 21% 19% 18% 21% 20%| 15%| 20%| 20%| 16% 22% 20% 14%|  13%| 17%|  25%|  12%|  14%| 17|  23%|  20%| 17% 20%| 19%| 20%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 22%| 24%| 18%
No. neither 63%| 50%| 63%| 55%| 59%| 72%| 66% 64% 62% 56% 61%| 69%| 59%| 62%| 68% 54% 60% 70%|  68%|  64%|  56%|  64%| _ 70%|  64%|  51%|  56%| 67% 62%| 58%| 64%| 61%| 59%| 77%| 58%| 52%| 64%
Net: Yes 379%|_41%|  37%| _ 45%| _41%|  28%|  34% 36% 36% 44% 39%| _ 31%| _ 41%| _38%| _ 32% 46% 40% 30%| _ 32%| _ 36%| _ 44%| _ 36%| _ 30%| _ 36%| _ 43%| _ 44%| 33% 36%| 42%| _ 36%| 39%| _41%| 23%| 42%|  48%|  36%
Q5. [Cancelled plans with friends and family] Has the coronavirus outbreak affected you or someone in your household in any way?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ’ No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |'°p s | sor | 1594 | smoa | sse | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
You, personally T3%| _ 75%| _75%|  70%| _ 75%| _ 66%| 73% 69% 76% 82% 74%| __64%| _ 83%| _ 67%| _ 60% 81% 80% 67%| _ 70%| _ 69%| _ 79%| _ 66%| _ 71%| _ 69%| _ 77%| _ 80%| _65% To%| 83%|  68%|  76%| B80%| _62%| 68%|  70%| _76%
ST I 30%| 32%| 26%| 32%| 31%| 27%| 34% 30% 30% 30% 32%|  21%| 30%| 33%| 25% 30% 31% 20%| 23%| 30%|  36%|  21%|  24%|  30%| 37%| 36| 28% 32%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 28%| 23%| 36%| 33%| 33%
No, neither 219%| 20%| 19%| 24%| 171%| 2r%| 22% 23% 19% 14% 18%| _ 30%| 18%| 21%| 34% 15% 15% 26%| 25%|  24%|  1a%|  26%|  25%|  24%| _ 16%|  13%| 21% 20%| 13%| 25%| 20%| 13%| 32%| 23%| 24%| 15%
Net: Yes 70% | 80%| 81%| 76%| 83%| 73%| 78% 77%) 81% 86% 8206 __70%| _ 87%| _ 79%| _ 66% 85% 85% 7a%| __75%| 76w _ 86w| _ 7a%| _ 75%| _ 76%| _ 8a%| _ 87%| 73% 80%| 87%| 75%| 80%|  87%| 68%| 77%|  76%|  85%)
Q5. [Taken a financial loss on your investments ] Has the coronavirus outbreak affected you or someone in your household in any way?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ’ No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |'°p s | sor | 1594 | smoa | sse | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
You, personally 51%| _ 58%| 48%|  52%|  54%| _43%| _ 48% 55%| 6% 75% 50%| _ 55%|  51%| _57%| 51% 3% 72% 54%|  37%|  51%|  61%| _ 22%| _ 44%| _ 51%| _ 56%| _ 61%| _43% 510| 61%| 54%|  56%| _ 42%| _ 44%|  49%| 57%| _ 43%)
isr:e‘:";‘e d‘" your 25%| 30%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 24%| 23% 24% 2% 29% 25%| 23%| 20%| 23%| 21% 29% 27% 25%| 18%| 25%| 32|  13%|  20%|  25%|  31%|  30%| 23% 24%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 22| 19%| 24%| 33%| 25%
No neither 30%| 33%| 37%| 36%| 36%| 46%| 43% 36%| 4% 39% 41%| 38%| 36%| 37%| 36% 2% 44% 20%| 53%|  39%|  29%|  66%| _ 47%| _ 39%| _ 34%|  28%| 46% 20%| 29%| _35%| 37%| 46%| 471%| 42%| 36%| 44%)
Net: Yes 619%| 67%| 63%| 64%| 62%| 54%| 57% 64% 58% 61% 50%| 62%| 64%| 63%| 64% 58% 56% 60%| 47%| 61%|  71%|  34%| 53%| 6% 6%|  72%| 54% 60%| 71%| 65%| 63%| 54%| 53%| 58%| 64%| 56%
Q5. [Laid offflost hours at work] Has the coronavirus outbreak affected you or someone in your household in any way?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |70 o | e || e || s || e (S| St <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
You. personally 24%| 24%| 30%| 17%| 25%| 23%[ 23% 24% 25% 34% 25%|  16%| 37%| 24%| 1a% 2% 27% T8%|  30%|  23%|  21%|  26%|  32%|  23%|  21%|  20%| 25% 26%| 22%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 28%
isrsz‘:";‘e d‘" your 26%| 27%| 24%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 31% 24% 2% 29% 26%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 23% 34% 26% 23w| 23%| 2mw| 26|  21%|  22%|  21e|  28%|  25%| 25% 30%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 31%| 25%| 19%| 36%| 24%
No, neither 56%| 58%| 50%| 64%| 56%| 54%| 53% 56% 55% 24% 54%| 65%| 45%| 54%| 67% 4% 54% 63%| 53%|  55%|  58%|  56%| _ 52%|  55%| _ 56%|  60%| 56% 52%| 58%| 56%| 56%| 50%| 50%| 59%| 44%| 56%
Net: Yes aa%| __ao%| _50%|  36%| aa%| 4e%| ar% 44% 45% 56% 46%| _ 35%|  55%| _46%| 33% 56% 46% 37% | 4ro| 45| 42| 44%| 48|  a5%|  4a%|  40%| 44% 28%| _a2%| _4a%| _aa%| _sow| 4106 41%|  56%| 44%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine

Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |uUniv+| CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | p 7ol e | e | B aoe | <89 | ook <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Mentioned No,
neither above) o24| 118| 73| 175| 268|210 86 451 473 208, 313| 403| 101) 150|200 107 163 203| 235|287 279 82 153 287 163 74| 370 274| 280| 281 273] 117 67 57 13 118
Q6. Are anticipating that you or someone in your household may be facing lost hours or a lay off at work in the future due to the COVID-19 outbreak?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income income Fine i 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <g25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [M°0 o | sor | 1594 | 354 s | <55 | S100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Yes 32%| _32%| 42%| 31%| 33%| 26%| 28% 32% 32% 20% 43%| _18%| 41%| 39%| 22% 39% 28% 15%| 21%|  34%|  40%|  17%|  23%|  34%| _ 45%| _ 34%| 30% 37%| 30%| 34%| 31%| 33%| 23%| 28%| 31%| 34%)
No 39%| __40%| 29%| _40%| 37%| _46%| _40% 42% 36% 53% 26%| _27%|  54%| 53%| _21% 52% 39% 26%| 25%|  43%|  52%| _ 20%| _ 28%| _ 43%| _ 46%| _ 60%| 29% 30%| 53%| 34%| 44%| 42%|  38%| 41%| 38%|  38%)
N/A - not working 29%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 31%| 27%| 32% 26% 32% % 119%| 55%| 5%|  8%| 51% 9% 13%. 59%| 54%| 23% 9%|  63%|  49%|  23% 9% 6%|  41% 24%| 18%| 32%| 25%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 31%| 29%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income income Fine ] 2019 Fed Vote

$25K- $50K- | $100K- " . No
Total Male 18| Male 35 Male Female Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote

Sample 1664 203 150 270 476 405 160 799! 865 471 575 619 226 276 297 245 299! 322 442 518 477 146 295 518 288 123 658 527 479 500 483 232 113 96 29 2111

Q6. [Rebase to all respondents] Are anticipating that you or someone in your household may be facing lost hours or a lay off at work in the future due to the COVID-19 outbreak?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male [ Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |0 s | sos | 1534 | s5a | sme | <S5 | o0k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Yes T8%|  19%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 14%| 1% 8% % 8% 24%|__ 12%| _18%| _21%| 15% % 26% 9%| _ 11%|  19%| _ 23%| _ 10%| _ 12%| _ 10%| _ 25%| _ 20%| 17% TO%| 17%| 10%| 11%| 17%| 14%| 1r%| 14%]| 1%
No 20%| _23%| 15%| 25%| 21%| 25%| 21% 24% 20% 23% 25%| _17%| 24%| _29%| 18% 23% 21% 16%| 13%|  24%| _ 30%| _ 11%| _ 15%| _ 24%| _ 26%| _ 36%| 16% 20%| 31%| 19%| 25%| 21%| 22%| 24%| 17%| 21%
You, personally affected | 24%| 24%| 30%| 17%| 25%| 23%| 23% 24% 25% 34% 25%| 16%| 3796| 24%| 14% 32% 27% 18%| 30%| 23%|  21%| 26%| 32%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 25% 26%| 22%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 22%| 28%| 30%| 28%
’:::‘SZ‘I’:;T d‘l{‘;g‘;’e ’ 26%| 21%| 24%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 31% 24% 2% 29% 26%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 23% 34% 26% 23%| 23%| 2m|  26%|  21%|  22%| 216  28%|  25%| 25% 30%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 31%| 25%| 19%| 36%| 24%
N/A - not working 16%| 16%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 15%| 17% 15% 17% 3% 6%| 36%| 2%  4%| 34% 4% 7% 31| 20%| 13% 5%|  35%|  25%|  13% 5% 4%|  23% 13%| 10%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 23%| 18%| 13%| 16%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income Income Fine 2010 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [swMB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |0 o | e || e || e || e ||| <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Exclude N/A, not
working) 1304|171 124|222 304]  343] 132 680 714 456 542| 397|200 264] 196 235 278 201 35| 452 453 o4 221 452 273 119| 505 460| 429| 409] 415|202 87 79 25| 177]
Q6. [Rebase to exclude Na/not working] [Are anticipating that you or someone in your household may be facing lost hours or a lay off at work in the future due to the COVID-19 outbreak?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Male 18Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [skmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |0 o | e || e || s || e (S| St <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Yes 21%| 20%| 25%| 24%| 22%| 1i%| 18% 21% 21% 8% 25%|  19%| 19%| 22%| 23% 8% 28% T5%| 15%|  20%|  2a%|  15%|  16%|  22%|  27%|  21%| 2o% 20%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 20%| 16%| 22%
No 26%| 27%| 17%| 31%| 25%| 29%| 26% 28% 24% 24% 21%| _21%|__25%| _30%| 21% 24% 23% 26%| 19%| 27%| _ 32%|  1r%| _ 20%|  21%| _ 21%| _ 31%| 21% 23%| 34%| 23%| 29%| 24%| 29%| 30%| 19%| 25%
You, personally affected | 20%| 29%| 35%| 21%| 30%| 27%| 28% 28% 30% 35% 21%|  25%| 38%| 25%| 21% 33% 20% 20%| 42| 26%| 22|  d0%|  43%|  26%|  22%| 21| 32% 30%| 25%| 28%| 27%| 29%| 28%| 34%| 35%| 33%
is:‘:e‘:";‘e d‘"af‘;sgl'e ’ 3106|  32%| 28%| 27| 20%| 33%| 38% 29% 33% 30% 21%|  36%| 25%| 27%| 35% 35% 28% arw| 33%| 31|  2mw|  41%|  20%|  31%|  s0%|  26%| 32% 34%| 26%| 32%| 20%| 36%| 33%| 23%| 41%| 28%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Laid off/lost
hours at work) 740 85/ 77 95 208 186 74 348 392 263 262 216 125 126 97 137 136 119 207 231 198 65 142 231 126 50 288 253 199 220 210 115 47 40 16 93|

Q7. Is your employer covering/paying for any of the hours you (or someone in your household) are no longer working?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male [ Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |0 s | sos | 1034 | a5a | sse | <S5 | 00k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote

;’oersr“:‘vtm’“’sa'”""ered 20%| 18%| 12%| 28%| 22%| 23%| 13% 21% 19% 17% 19%| 24%| 17%| 22%| 23% 17% 17% 25%| 17%| 17|  26%|  20%|  16%| 176  27%|  24%| 16% 20%| 25%| 17%| 25%| 19%| 20%| 24%|  9%| 17%

Vs meroliEmitlice 8%| 8| 7w 9| 11%| 6| 8% % 10% 11%, | 8w| 10%| 4%| 7% 11% 9% 9%| 9w 11% % % 9%|  11% 6%| 12%| 8% 10| 7| 8% ow| 9% ew| 8| 12%| 7%
covered but not 100%

Less than half 6% 2%| 11%| 5% 7% _5%| &% 6% &% 5% 5% 5%| 5% 6% 7% 10% 4% % 6% 5% 2% % 2% 6% 3% % 9% 2% a%| _ 5%| _ 3%| _a%| _ 9%| 3%| 10%| 16%

focElcveisincy 66%| 72%| 71%| 59%| 61%| 66%| 71% 66% 65% 64% 69%| 63%| 67%| 68%| 64% 62% 70%, 62%| 69%| 66% 62%|  64%| 70%|  66%| 64%| 57%| 67% 66%| 64%| 69%| 63%| 69%| 65%| 66%| 70%| 60%)
paying for any lost hours
Net: All covered/ more

28%| 26%| 19%| 3796 32| 20%| 21% 21% 29% 28% 26%| 32%| 27| 26%| 29% 28% 26% 3a%| 25%| 28| 33|  26%|  25%|  28%|  33%|  36%| 24% 30%| 32| 26%| 34%| 28%| 26%| 32%| 20%| 24%

than half covered

Net: All covered/ more
than half covered/ less 34% 28%( 29% 41% 39% 34% 29% 34% 35% 36%; 31% 37% 33% 32% 36% 38% 30% 38% 31% 34% 38% 36% 30% 34% 36% 43% 33% 34%| 36% 31% 37% 31% 35% 34% 30% 40%)
than half covered

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine i 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- " . No
Total Male 18(Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Exclude Yes, all
hours are covered) 593 69 67 70 166 143 63 276 317 218! 211 164 103 98 75 114 113! 90 172 192 146 52 120 192 92 38 241 202 150 182 158 93 37 30 15 77|

Q8. So far, have you or anyone in your household tried to access federal employment insurance benefits, known as EI?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine i 2010 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- " . No
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male Female Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Yes 31% 32%|  32% 26% 27% 34% 42% 32% 30% 33% 33% 26% 36% 35% 23% 31% 32% 28% 37% 31% 32% 27% 41% 31% 33% 39% 32% 35%| 25% 35% 31% 31% 25% 37% 16% 27%)
No 69% 68%| 68% 74% 73% 66% 58% 68%; 70% 67%; 67% 74% 64% 65% 77% 69% 68% 72% 63% 69% 68% 73% 59% 69% 67% 61% 68% 65%)| 75% 65% 69% 69% 75% 63% 84% 73%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- | $100K- n i No
Male 18(Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Tried to access
El 185 24 17 20 47 48 26 89 96 73 70 42 37 35 17 36 36 25 64 59 47 14 50 59 30 15 76 71 38 64 49 29 9 11 2 21
Q9. And how has the process of applying for employment insurance benefits (El) gone so far?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very easy, no problems 21% 25%( 13% 27% 21% 23% 20% 23% 19% 23% 22% 16% 30% 18% 16% 16% 25% 16% 15% 19% 32% 17% 14% 19% 44% 10% 20% 15%| 34% 20% 20% 23% 18% 31% 7% 20%
There were delays and
issues, but it all worked 28% 29%| 19% 35% 38% 23% 19% 29% 27% 37% 21% 24% 32% 25% 30% 42% 17% 20% 33% 31% 22% 29% 35% 31%. 16% 27% 27% 33%( 21% 24% 30% 18% 54% 44% 24% 29%)
out
Difficult, still not able to o " o, o, o o, o o o, o o, o, o, o, ., o, o, o, o, o, o
o 51% 46%|( 69% 38% 41% 54% 61% 48%; 54% 40% 57% 59% 38% 57% 54% 43% 58% 63% 52% 49% 46% 54% 52% 49% 40% 62% 53% 53%| 44% 56% 51% 58% 28% 25% 68% 51%
Net: Top2box 49% 54%| 31% 62% 59% 46% 39% 52%] 46% 60%; 43% 41% 62% 43% 46% 57% 42% ! 37% 48% 51% 54% 46% 48% 51% 60% 38% 47% 47%| 56% 44% 49% 42% 72% 75% 32% 49%|
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC [ Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample 1664 203 150 270 476 405 160 799 865 471 575 619 226 276 297 245 299 322 442 518 477 146 295 518 288 123 658 527 479 500 483 232 113 96 29 211
Q10. Prior to reading about it in this questionnaire, had you seen, read or heard anything about these new benefits for workers and businesses?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Yes 90% 92%| 88% 91% 92% 86% 89% 90%] 90% 87% 90% 92% 91% 89% 89% 83% 90% 94% 87% 91% 92% 82% 90% 91% 92% 96% 86% 91%| 94% 88% 94% 92% 89% 88% 96% 81%

No 10% 8%| 12% 9% 8% 14% 11% 10%: 10% 13% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 17% 10% 6% 13% 9% 8% 18% 10% 9% 8% 4% 14% 9% 6% 12% 6% 8% 11% 12% 4% 19%)|




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- | $100K- " . No
Male 18{Male 35| Male Female Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB | SK/IMB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 2554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Laid off/lost
hours at work) 740 85 77 95 208 186 74 348 392 263 262 216 125 126 97 137 136 119 207 231 198 65 142 231 126 50 288 253 199 220 210 115 47 40 16 93|
Q11. In the future, do you think you or those in your household will return to this job at the same number of hours worked before?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Yes, 'm certain - it’s just 9 9 9 9 o 9 o 9 9 o o o o o 9 o 9 o o
AT GR 48% 52%| 36% 51% 47% 53% 47% 49%] 48% 49% 44% 52% 48% 43% 57% 49% 45% 49% 42% 50% 51% 43% 41% 50% 54% 47% 50% 45%|( 49% 46% 50% 51% 48% 51% 25% 49%
Pretty sure 35% 33%| 42% 40% 38% 24% 43% 35% 35% 37% 3% 30% 38% 3% 28% 36% 36%; 32% 31% 39% 34% 26% 33% 39% 33% 37% 31% 39%| 36% 37% 35% 34% 19% 34% 51% 36%
Doubtful 13% 8%| 21% 8% 11% 19% 10% 13% 14% 10%: 16% 15% 9% 18% 10% 10% 14% 19% 19% 10% 13% 21% 19% 10% 11% 15% 15% 13%| 12% 14% 12% 12% 31% 12% 21% 8%
No, the job is gone
forever — will have to find 4% % 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 8% 1% 2% 10% % 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7%
something else
Top2box 83% 85%| 79% 92% 85% 7% 90% 84% 82% 86% 81% 83% 86% 80% 85% 86% 81% 80% 73% 89% 85% 69% 74% 89% 87% 84% 81% 84%| 85% 83% 84% 85% 67% 85% 76% 86%)|
Bottom2box 17% 15%| 21% 8% 15% 23% 10% 16% 18% 14% 19% 17% 14% 20% 15% 14% 19% 20% 27% 11% 15% 31% 26% 11% 13% 16% 19% 16%) 15% 17% 16% 15% 33% 15% 24% 14%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- n i No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Taken loss on
investments) 1010 133 90 173 297 216 91 508 501 286 341 383 145 174 189 141 166 194] 206 316 338 49 157 316 190 38 354 318 338 327 306 125 60 56 18 117]
Q12. You mentioned you've seen the value of your investments decrease. Which statement best describes how you're feeling about this
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income’ Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- " . No
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male Female Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 1834 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Markets go up and down -
I'm confident my 76% 85%|( 74% 75% 74% 71% 78% 7% 74% 82% 74% 2% 82% 73% 76% 81% 76% 68% 73% 2% 83% 76% 2% 2% 81% 86% 76% 73%| 78% 75% 80% % 67% 78% 68% 69%
investments will recover
The damage is permanent
it's unlikely my 24% 15%| 26% 25% 26% 29% 22% 23%] 26% 18% 26% 28% 18% 27% 24% 19% 24% 32% 27% 28% 17% 24% 28% 28% 19% 14% 24% 27%| 22% 25% 20% 23% 33% 22% 32% 31%
investments will recover
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample 1664 203 150 270 476 405 160 799 865 471 575 619 226 276 297 245 299 322 442 518 477 146 518 288 123 658 527 479 500 483 232 113 96 29 211
Q13. Thinking about your current situation, how much of a one-time unexpected expense could you manage this month?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Could not manage any
unexpected expense, 23% 21%| 26% 19% 21% 25% 24% 19% 26% 23% 27% 18% 20% 23% 14% 25% 31% 23% 33% 22% 12% 45% 26% 22% 15% % 31% 22%( 11% 20% 19% 23% 18% 25% 38% 36%)
already too stretched
Up to $100 6% 5% 3% % 6% 9% 6% 5% % 8% 5% 6% % 6% 4% 10% 4% 8% 11% 5% 2% 13%. 10% 5% 2% 4% % % 4% 4% 6% 6% 11% 7% 2% 9%
Up to $250 10% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 12% 7% 11% 13% 7% 14% 11% 8% 14% 12% 7% 16% 13% 12% 7% 10% 0% 10%| 11% 9% 12% 13% 8% 9% 0% 11%
Up to $500 11% 11%| 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11%: 10% 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 14% 10% 12% 6% 11% 12%| 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 14% 8% 10%|
$500 to $1,000 14% 11%| 17% 14% 15% 12% 17% 13% 14% 13% 12% 17% 13% 9% 18% 12% 15% 15% 11% 16% 14% 7% 13% 16% 17% 9% 3% 15%| 13% 16% 15% 13% 14% 11% 6% 10%
gf;‘odoma"age over 36%| 43%| 35%| 35%| 37w| 33%| 32| 41|  3:1%|  319%|  349| 419 35| 399%| 47% 28% 30%|  36%| 19%| 35%|  56% 9%|  2a%|  35%| 476  65%| 28% a%| s0%| 419 38%| 32| 399 35| 359 24%




Q14. [Had this happen already]

And now for each of the following, please indicate whether this is

that's

in your

recently OR

you're worried about happenin,

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Ag

e_Gender

Income

Income Fine

Education

20:

9 Fed Vote

BC

AB

SK/MB| ON

Male Female

18-34

35-54

Male 18
34

Male 35
54

Male
55+

Female
18-34

Female
35- 54

Female
55+

$50K-

<$50K | 100k

$100K+

<$25K

$25K-
<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K-
<$150K

$150K+

<=HS

Coll/Tech

Univ+

CPC

Lib

BLOC

Green

Other

No
vote

Not being able to pay a
utility bill (such as hydro,
water, heat, phone, etc.)

6%

10% 6%

%

5%

8%

8% 4%

%

5% 10% 6%

4%

14%

8%

6%

5%

3%

4%

4%

6%

13%

Having to borrow money
for essential things like
groceries or
transportation

9%

10%

10%

10%

10% 9%

11%

11%

5%

11% 6%

12%

11%

4% 14% 8%

5%

20%

11%

8%

2%

11%

8%

7%

6%

7%

10%

11%

13%

8%

15%

Being late paying your
rent or mortgage

5%

4%

3% 7%

5% 4%

6%

6%

2%

6% 3%

7%

6%

7% 5%

2%

10%

6%

5%

3%

3%

7%

4%

3%

3%

4%

3%

11%

Not being able to good
quality groceries, having
to buy what's cheap

20%

19%

25%

11% 21% 17%

19% 19%! 20%

23%

23%

14%

21%

26% 10%

25%

20%

16% 2% 19%

14%

32%

24%

19%.

16%

11%

22%

20%

16%

19%

15%

23%

16%

24%

25%

26%)

Using a food bank or
some service providing
free food

5%

3%

2%

1% 5% 8%

4% 5%

5%

6%

3%

4%

6% 2%

6%

5%

4% 11% 3%

2%

19%

7%

3%

2%

1%

7%

3%

3%

1%

5%

5%

10%

Using a"pay day loan"
type service that offers
access to cash but at
higher interest rates

3%

4%

2%

1% 4% 3%

4% 3%

4%

4%

2%

4% 3%

4%

4%

5% 3%

2%

5%

3%

3%

2%

5%

2%

2%

2%

4%

4%

Q14. [Worried about having to

do this]

And now for eacl

h of the following, please

indicate whether this is

that's

in your

recently OR

you're worried about happening

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Ag

& Gender.

Income

Income Fin

e

2019 Fed Vote

BC

AB

SK/MB [ ON QC

ATL Male Femal

e

18-34

35-54

55+

Male 18
34

Male 35
54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35- 54

$50K-
<$100K

Female

55+ <$50K

$100K+

<$25K

$25K-
<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K-
<$150K

$150K+

<=HS

Coll/Tech

Univ+

CcpPC

Lib

NDP

BLOC

Green

Other

No
vote

Not being able to pay a
utility bill (such as hydro,
water, heat, phone, etc.)

27%

24%

34%

33% 30%

27% 24% 30%

31%

35%

18%

31% 19%

37%

39%

17% 32% 28%

23%

30%

33%

28%

27%

18%

30%

31%

20%

29%

24%

32%

17%

33%

Having to borrow money
for essential things like
groceries or
transportation

19%

29%

29% 24% 20%

24% 22% 25%

27%

29%

15%

28%

27% 12%

27%

31%

18% 28% 23%

20%

29%

28%

23%.

17%

26%

25%

18%

23%

24%

25%

18%

25%

34%

23%)

Being late paying your
rent or mortgage

31%

34%

35% 32% 22%

2T% 29% 31%

33%

39%

19%

30%

37% 19%

35%

40%

19% 31% 32%

28%

2%

33%

32%

21%

30%

35%

24%

32%

2%

36%

21%

31%

43%

26%)

Not being able to good
quality groceries, having
to buy what's cheap

34%

33%

38%

38% 35%

36% 31%! 37%

34%

38%

30%

30% 28%

32%

45%

32% 36% 35%

30%

33%

37%

35%

31%

29%

36%

33%

31%

33%

37%

36%

22%

33%

Using a food bank or
some service providing
free food

14%

12%

20%

14% 15% 12%

15% 14% 15%

15%

18%

10%

12%

20% 9%

17%

16%

11% 22% 12%

8%

18%

25%

12%

10%

6%

18%

13%

10%

13%

14%

14%

10%

17%

21%

16%

Using a "pay day loan"
type service that offers
access to cash but at
higher interest rates

9%

9% 8% 9%

10% 9% 8%

9%

13%

14% 5%

10%

11%

4% 11% 9%

6%

11%

11%

3%

9%

10%

7%

6%

10%

7%

8%

9%

7%

14%

Q14. [Happen already/Worried

about having to do this] And now

for each of the following,

please indicate whether this is

that's

in your

recently OR

you're worried about happening

Total

Region

Gender

e_Gender

Income

Income Fin

e

2019 Fed Vote

Age

Ag

BC

AB

SK/MB [ ON QC

Male Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male 18
34

Male 35
54

Male

Female
18- 34

Female
35- 54

Female
55+

$50K-

<$50K | 100k

$100K+

<$25K

$25K-
<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K-
<$150K

$150K+

<=HS

Coll/Tech

Univ+

CPC

Lib

NDP

BLOC

Green

Other

No
vote

Not being able to pay a
utility bill (such as hydro,
water, heat, phone, etc.)

28%

42%

36% 34% 30%

37% 31%! 36%

38%:

42%

23%

31%

38% 23%

44%

45%;

42% 34%

27%

43%

41%

34%

22%

39%

36%

24%

34%

30%

37%

30%

31%

43%

40%)

Having to borrow money
for essential things like
groceries or
transportation

32%

29%

39%

31% 32% 31%

34% 30% 34%

39%

40%

20%

38%

38% 18%

39%

41%

22% 42% 31%

25%

49%

38%

31%.

27%

20%

36%

33%

25%

29%

31%

34%

28%

39%

42%

37%)

Being late paying your
rent or mortgage

34%

35%

39%

37% 36% 29%

35% 33% 35%

39%

45%

21%

36%

44% 22%

42%

46%

20% 38% 3%

31%

37%.

39%

37%.

36%

24%

36%

38%

2%

35%

31%

39%

29%

34%

46%

37%)

Not being able to good
quality groceries, having
to buy what's cheap

53%

53%

63%

49% 57% 45%

55% 50% 57%

57%

61%

44%

56% 38%

57%

65%

62% 54%

44%

65%

61%

54%

40%

58%

53%

47%

52%

52%

59%

38%

56%

66%

59%

Using a food bank or
some service providing
free food

19%

15%

22%

14% 20% 20%

17% 18% 20%

20%

24%

13%

16%

26% 12%

23%

22%

15% 33% 15%

10%

37%.

31%

15%.

12%

25%

17%

13%

15%

19%

20%

20%

20%

24%

25%)

Using a "pay day loan"
type service that offers
access to cash but at
higher interest rates

12%

12%

11%

10% 12% 13%

12% 13% 11%

14%

17%

6%

13%

18% 7%

14%

15%

5% 16% 12%

8%

17%

16%

12%

10%

5%

14%

12%

8%

14%

12%

11%

11%

20%)




Q14. [Not had to and do not expect to deal with this] And now for each of the following, please indicate whether this is that's in your recently OR you're worried about happening
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |uUniv+| CPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SK/MB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |'p 7ol e | e | B aoe | <89 | ook <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Not being able to pay a
utility bill (such as hydro, |  66%| 72%| 58%| 64%| 66%| 70%| 63% 69% 64% 62% s8%| 77%| 69%| 62%| 77% 56% 55%, 78%| 58%| 66%|  73%|  57%|  59%|  66%| 68%|  78%| 61% 6a%| 76%| 66%| 70%| 63%| 70%| 69%| 57%| 60%)
water, heat, phone, etc.)
Having to borrow money
'g"r;zrs“;:‘:;' g ie 68%| 71%| 61%| 69%| 68%| 69%| 66% 70% 66% 61% 60%| 80%| 62%| 62%| 82% 61% 50% 78%| s8%| 69|  7sw| 51%| 62| 69|  73w|  80%| 64% 67%| 75%| 71%| 69%| e6%| 72%| 61%| 58%| 63%
transportation
Eeinollaicpayinolony 66%| 65%| 61%| 63%| 64%| 71%| 65% 67% 65% 61% 55| 79%| 64%| 56%| 78% 58% 54%. 80%| 62%| 63% 69%|  63%|  61%|  63%|  64% 76%|  64% 62%| 73%| 65%| 69%| 61%| 71%| 66%| 54%| 63%)
rent or mortgage ° ° i ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Not being able to good
quality groceries, having |  47%| 47%| 37%| 51%| 43%| 55%| 45% 50% 43% 43% 30%| 56%| 42| 44%| 62% 43% 35%, 51%| 38%| 46%|  56%|  35%|  39%|  46%|  53%|  60%| 42% a7%| 53%| 48%| 48%| 41%| 62| 44%| 34%| 41%
to buy what's cheap
Using a food bank or
some service providing 81%| 85%| 78%| 86%| 80%| 80%| 83% 82% 80% 80% 76%| 87%| 8a%| 74%| 88% % 78%. 85%| 67%| 85%| 90|  63%|  69%| 85%| 88%| 93| 75% 83%| 87%| 85%| B81%| 80%| 80| 80%| 7ew| 75%)
free food
Using a "pay day loan"
type service that offers
e o 88%| 88%| 89%| 90%| e8w| 87%| 88% 87% 89% 86% 83%| 94%| 87%| 82%| 93% 86% 85% os6| 84%| 88w| 92| 83w| 8a%| 88%| 90%|  95%| 86% 88%| 919%| 92%| 86%| 88%| 89| 89%| 93| 80%)
higher interest rates
Q14. [Not being able to pay a utility bill], please indicate whether this is that's in your recently OR you're worried about happening
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | ) s | sos | 1534 | 3554 e | <55 | S100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Had this happen already 6%| 3% 7%| 2%| 5% o%| 10% 6% 6% % % sw| 8| 8w 4% % 6% 5%| 10% 6% a%|  14% 8% 6% 5% | 9% sw| 4%| 4| 6% ew| 13%| 8| 3% 8%
Worried about having to
v 27%| 24%| 34%| 33%| 30%| 21%| 27% 24%, 30% 31% 35%| 18%| 24%| 31%| 19% 37% 39%. 179%| 32%| 28%|  23%|  30%| 33%| 28%| 27%|  18%| 30% 319%| 20%| 29%| 24%| 32%| 179%| 24%| 4dow| 33%)
Not had to and do not
P e 66%| 72%| 58%| 64%| 66%| 70%| 63% 69% 64% 62% see| 77%| 69| 62%| 77% 56% 55%. 78%| 58%| 66%|  73%|  57%|  59%|  66%| 68%|  78%| 61% 64%| 76%| 66%| 70%| 63%| 70%| 69%| 57%| 60%)
Q14 [Not being to borrow money for essential things like groceries or transportation], please indicate whether this is that's in your recently OR you're worried about happening
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPC | Lib [ NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ M0 = 1| e || e || s sor | <S5 | ook <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Had this happen already 9%| 10%| 10%| 2%| 8%| 10%| 10% 9% 9% 11%, 119%|  5%| 10%| 11%| 6% 12% 11%, a%|  14% 8% 5%|  20%|  11% 8% % 2% 119% aw| 7w| e%w| 7w 10%| 11%| 13%| 8%| 15%
r{’]”t'}:‘zd L ENE 1D 23%| 19%| 20%| 29%| 24%| 20%| 24% 22% 25% 27% 29%| 15%| 28%| 27%| 12% 27% 31% 18%| 28%| 23% 20%|  20%|  28%|  23%|  21%|  17%| 26% 25%| 18%| 23%| 24%| 25%| 18%| 25%| 34%| 23%
Not had to and do not o 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ ) 0/ L) 0/ 0/ 0 0 0 o ) 0/ 0/ 0 0/ o 0/ 0/ 0 o 0/ 0/
e 68%| 71%| 61%| 69%| 68%| 69%| 66% 70% 66% 61% 60%| 80%| 62%| 62%| 82% 61% 59%. 78%| 58%| 69%|  75%|  51%|  62%|  69%|  73%|  80%| 64% 67%| 75%| 71%| 69%| 66%| 72%| 61%| 58%| 63%)
Q14. [Being late paying your rent or mortgage], please indicate whether thi that's in your recently OR you're worried about happening
Region Gender Age ‘Age_Gender income income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |3 s | sos | 1594 | 3554 soe | <89 | o0k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Had this happen already 5%| 4%l 5% 2%| 3w 7wl 7w 5% 4% 6% 6%| 2%| 6% 6% 3% % 6% 1% % 5% 2% 10% 6% 5% 3% | 7% aw| 3w| 3| 4w 3| 8| 3w| 3% 11%
Worried about having to 9 9 9 9 9 % 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o o o o 9 o 9 9 0 o
v 30%| 31%| 34%| 35%| 32%| 22%| 27% 29%, 31% 33% 30%| 19%| 30%| 37%| 19% 35% 40% 10%| 31%| 32%|  28%| 27%| 33%|  32%|  33%| 21%| 30% 35%| 24%| 32%| 27%| 36%| 219%| 31%| 43%| 26%)
Not had to and do not
axpoct to doalwith this 66%| 65%| 61%| 63%| 64%| 71%| 65% 67% 65% 61% 55%| 79%| 64%| 56%| 78% 58% 54%, 80%| 62%| 63%|  69%|  63%| 61%| 63%| 64%|  76%| 64% 62%| 73%| 65%| 69%| 61%| 71%| 66%| 54%| 63%)
Q14. [Not being able to good quality groceries, having to buy what's cheap] please indicate whether this is something that’s happened in your household recently OR something you're worried about happening
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ M0 e | sor | 1894 | 304 s | <S5 | S100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Had this happen already 20%| 19%| 25%| 11%| 21| 17%| 19% 19%, 20% 23% 23%| 14%| 21%| 26%| 10% 25% 20%, 16%| 27%| 19% 14%|  32%|  24%|  19%|  16%|  11%| 22% 20%| 16%| 19%| 15%| 23%| 16%| 24%| 25%| 26%)
Worried about having to
oy 34%| 33%| 38%| 38%| 35%| 28%| 36% 319% 37% 34% 38%| 30%| 37%| 30%| 28% 32% 45% 32%| 36%| 35%|  30%| 33%| 37|  35%| 31%| 20%| 36% 33%| 319%| 33%| 37%| 36%| 22%| 32| 41%| 33%)
Not had to and do not
e S 47| a7%| 37| 51%| 43%| 55%| 45% 50% 43% 43% 309%| 56%| 42| 44%| 62% 43% 35% 51| 38%| 46%|  56%|  35%|  39%|  46%|  53%|  60%| 42% a1%| 53%| 48| 48| 41%| 62| 44%| 3a%| 41%




Q14. [Using a food bank or some service providing free food] , please indicate whether this is that's in your recently OR something you're worried about
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Had this happen already 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 11% 3% 2% 19% 7% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 10% 3% 3% 9%
:;Voo‘r’:‘;d about having to 14% 12%| 20% 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 15% 18% 10% 12% 20% 9% 17% 16% 11% 22% 12% 8% 18% 25% 12% 10% 6% 18% 13%| 10% 13% 14% 14% 10% 17% 21% 16%
Not had to and do not
expect to deal with this 81% 85%| 78% 86% 80% 80% 83% 82% 80% 80% 76% 87% 84% 74% 88% % 78% 85% 67% 85% 90% 63% 69% 85% 88% 93% 75% 83%( 87% 85% 81% 80% 80% 80% 76% 75%)
Q14. [Using a "pay day loan" type service that offers access to cash but at higher interest rates], please indicate whether this is that's in your recently OR ou’re worried about happening
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- " . No
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male Female Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 2554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Had this happen already 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
L"’;"r"‘;" CLICLLTUE 9| 8%| 9% 9%| sm 0wl 10% 9%, 8% 9%|  13%| 4%| ow| 4% 5% 10% 119% a%|  11%[ 9% 6%|  11%|  11% 9% 7% 3% 9% 10| 7| 6| 10%| 7| 8| 9| 7| 14%
Not had to and do not 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o o o 9 o o o o o o o
expect to deal with this 88% 88%|( 89% 90% 88% 87% 88% 87%] 89% 86%; 83% 94% 87% 82% 93% 86% 85% 95% 84% 88% 92% 83% 84% 88% 90% 95% 86% 88%| 91% 92% 86% 88% 89% 89% 93% 80%
Q18. How confident are you that the healthcare system in your community is prepared to deal with new cases of this coronavirus where you live?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- n i No
Total Male 18(Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very confident 13% 9% 6% 9% 11% 23% 9% 14% 12% 13% 10% 15% 16% 9% 16% 10% 10% 15% 15% 13% 11% 17% 14% 13% 11% 7% 13% 13%| 13% 10% 14% 10% 30% 7% 3% 13%
Confident 41% 37%| 46% 43% 36% 48% 36% 41%] 40% 43% 40% 40% 40% 41% 42% 46% 39% 37% 40% 40% 40% 30% 45% 40% 38% 48% 40% 41%| 41% 39% 45% 40% 48% 34% 26% 38%)
Not that confident 29% 35%| 27% 27% 34% 19% 26% 28% 29% 29% 30% 21% 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 27% 28% 28% 32% 34% 25% 28% 35% 26% 29% 30%| 27% 32% 26% 32% 16% 35% 28% 28%
Not confident at all 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 6% 24% 13% 13% 10% 16% 12% 11% 17% 11% 8% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13%| 12% 14% 10% 13% 3% 17% 38% 16%)|
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6%
Net: confident 53% 46%| 52% 52% 47% 2% 45% 55% 52% 56% 50% 55% 56% 50% 58% 56% 49% 52% 55% 54% 51% 47% 59% 54% 50% 55% 52% 54%| 54% 49% 58% 51% 78% 41% 29% 51%
Net: Not confident 42% 49%|  43% 43% 48% 25% 50% 41%] 42% 39%; 46% 40% 40% 45% 38% 38% 46% 41% 40% 42% 45% 46% 36% 42% 47% 40% 42% 43%| 40% 46% 36% 45% 18% 52% 67% 43%
Q19. [The federal government] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- n i No
Total Male 18(Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very good job 17% 14%| 12% 16% 22% 14% 21% 15% 19% 15% 16% 20% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 26% 19% 19% 15% 17% 21% 19% 14% 18% 15% 16%| 22% 5% 37% 18% 3% 11% 6% 12%
Good job 47% 54%| 49% 53% 49% 35% 53% 42%] 51% 51% 47% 44% 44% 40% 42% 58% 53% 45% 43% 46% 52% 49% 41% 46% 54% 50% 45% 46%| 51% 41% 50% 60% 23% 66% 24% 46%|
Bad job 19% 18%| 17% 16% 15% 29% 11% 21%] 17% 18% 20% 18% 19% 24% 20% 18% 17% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 22% 19% 17% 17% 20% 21%| 14% 26% 9% 13% 39% 13% 24% 22%
Very bad job 12% 7% 15% 12% 8% 19% 9% 17% 7% 10% 12% 12% 14% 18% 18% 7% 7% 7% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 22% 2% 4% 35% 4% 37% 8%
Don't know/Can’t say 5% % 8% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 10% 4% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 9% 12%
Net: Very good/good 64% 67%| 60% 69% 71% 49% 74% 57%] 71% 66% 63% 64% 61% 54% 56% 71% 71% 71% 62% 65% 68% 65% 61% 65% 68% 68% 59% 63%| 73% 46% 7% 79% 26% 78% 31% 58%
Net: Bad/ very bad 31% 26%| 32% 28% 23% 48% 20% 38%; 24% 28%; 33% 30% 33% 42% 38% 24% 25% 23% 32% 30% 29% 25% 35% 30% 30% 27% 33% 34%)| 23% 48% 10% 17% 74% 17% 60% 30%
Q19. [Your provincial government] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- . . No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Very good job 31% 18%| 19% 23% 18% 67% 24% 32%] 30% 24% 29% 38% 21% 30% 39% 22% 29% 36% 34% 33% 21% 25% 38% 33% 27% 30% 29% 32%| 32% 29% 31% 23% 82% 17% 20% 25%
Good job 48% 53%| 57% 55% 55% 26% 54% 47%] 49% 52%; 49% 44% 49% 49% 42% 55% 49% 45% 42% 47% 56% 41% 42% 47% 57% 53% 46% 50%)| 47% 50% 49% 52% 15% 58% 49% 48%|
Bad job 11% 17%| 12% 12% 14% 3% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 13% 14% 7% 12% 12% 9% 16% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11%| 11% 11% 12% 15% 1% 8% 19% 14%
Very bad job 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 9% 5%
Don't know/Can’t say 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 3% 13% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 1% 8% 13% 7%
Net: Very good/good 79% 71%| 76% 78% 74% 93% 78% 79%] 79% 76%; 78% 81% 76% 79% 82% 76% 78% 81% 75% 80% 83% 66% 80% 80% 84% 83% 76% 82%| 80% 79% 80% 75% 96% 5% 69% 74%
Net: Bad/ very bad 16% 21%| 20% 19% 20% 3% 16% 17% 15% 19% 17% 12% 20% 17% 14% 18% 17% 10% 17% 15% 14% 21% 15% 15% 13% 14% 17% 15%)| 15% 16% 15% 19% 3% 17% 19% 19%|
Q20. Based on whatever you've read, seen or heard, when do you anticipate things will be “back to normal” in Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- $50K- | $100K- " : No
Total Male 18(Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB | SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <$150K vote
A few weeks 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 2% *% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 4%
A month or two 17% 17%| 19% 19% 17% 19% 11% 18% 17% 26%; 16% 13% 26% 15% 15% 26% 16% 11% 20% 18% 15% 21% 19% 18% 17% 16% 22% 14%| 15% 19% 17% 15% 12% 16% 21% 20%
Three to six months 40% 43%| 32% 42% 39% 41% 49% 40% ] 41% 44% 35% 42% 45% 35% 40% 43% 36% 44% 3% 41% 39% 38%. 3% 41% 36% 49% 38% 41%| 42% 41% 40% 37% 46% 42% 44% 40%|
Six months to a year 31% 31%| 37% 31% 32% 29% 29% 30%] 33% 20%; 37% 35% 20% 37% 32% 21% 37%; 37% 30% 32% 34% 26% 32% 32% 37% 28% 29% 34%| 32% 29% 34% 41% 29% 26% 27% 25%
Later than the end of 2021| 8% 7%| 10% 4% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 13% 9% 8% 12%




Q21. What is your current working status?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |Univ+| cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [swmB| ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |0 | m || e || e || e (||| ame <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Employed/self employed
full time (30 or more 43%| 50%| 30%| 4206| 42%| 44%| 43% 53% 35% 46% 64%| 22%| 58%| 74%| 29% 35% 54% 16%| 24%| 49%|  62%|  10%| 31%|  4o%|  58%|  64%| 33% 45%| 55%| 4d%| 4e%| 44%| 34| 41%| 52%| 41%
hours per week)
Employed/self employed
part time (fewer than 30 11|  8%| 129 13%| 13%| 8| 9% 8% 13% 13% 10%| 9% 11%| 6w 7% 15% 14% 11%|  13%| 10% 8%| 11%|  13%| 10% 9% %] 10% 13%| 9| 12%| 10%| 9| 6%| 15%| 6%| 10%
hours per week)
Full time student 5% 5%| 3% 6% 5% 5%| 5% 2% &% 16% 1% % 1% 19% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% &% 5% 50| a%|  2%| _ 3%| 10%| 5%| 6%| 8% 9%
Homemaker a%|  2%| 10%| 5%| 4%| 3% 3% %) 8% 6% 6% %] 1% "% 1% 11% 2% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% % 5% 4% a%|  6%|  3%| 5% 3% 2%| 3% 3%
Retired 22%| _22%| 13%| 23%| 21%| 25%| 25% 21% 2% 2% _51% 2%| _55% 2% 5o%| 28%| 20%| _ 13%| _ 26%| _ 29%| _ 20%| _ 15%| _ 11%| 27% 1o%| 17%| 25%| 24%| 13%| 36%| 21%| _ 7%| 14%
fv‘;’r’:"“y leckinglicy 5%|  4%| 12%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 4% 6% 4% % 6| 2| ow| 8| 3% 5% 6% 2%| 8w 4% 3% 10% % 4% 3% 3| 6% 4w s%|  5%| a%w| a%| 5%| s%| 15%| 8%
:“eig:srk'"g rredical 6%| 6%| 4%| 5%| 6% 6% 5% 4% % 2% 8% 6% 2| 6% 4% 3% 9% 8%| 12% 5% 19%| 2% % 5% 2% % 8% 6%| 2%| 3% 6w 8w| 6w 6% 9w &%
Other 5% 3%| 6%  2%| 5%| 5% 5% 3% 6% 9% 3% 3%| 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% % 6% 3% a%| 3% 4%| %] 5% 4% 7%
'e“;“ IZ’“:C‘IWE‘” & 50%| 62%| 55%| 61%| 60%| 57%| 58% 65% 53% 75% 75%|  31%| 82%| 82%| 36% 69% 69% 21%|  44%| 62| 73|  36%|  48%|  e2%|  To%| 76| 48% 63%| 68%| 58%| 59%| 63%| 45%| 63%| 66%| 60%
Lozl
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Tncome Fine. 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech |univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male [ Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ |0 s | sos | 1534 | a55a | sse | <S5 | 00k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Sample (Employed/self
employed FT or PT) g97| 118] 74| 156] 263] 204 85 484 413 279 46| 192| 156| 222|106 123 204 86| 161] 306 333 31 130 306 195 88| 285 306] 306] 280] 270 123 46 54 17| 107
Q22. And which of the following fields or industries best describes the type of work you do?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ’ No
Total Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female S$50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS | CollTech |Univ+| cPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKIMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ |"°p s | sor | 1534 | 3554 | sse | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K vote
Health care Ti%|_ 13%| 17%| _ o%| _ 8%| 13%| 14% 5% 6% 5% % 8% 6% %] % 21% 6% T5%|  14%|  11%|  11%| _ 10%| _ 15%] _ 11% 5%|___16%| 6% Ta%| 14%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 15%| 16%| _ 9%| 10%
Social assistance 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% % % 2% 1%| 4% %] 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% %] 2% %6 4% 2%| 3% 3% 5% %]
Retail sales 7% 7%| 5% 13%| 6% 8% 1% 6% % 7% 5%| _12%|  5%| 5% 8% % 6% 7% 1% 7% 5%| __ 10%| 1% 7% 7% 3% __13% 8% 1%|  8%|  5%|  5%| _ 4%| _ 8%| 7% 14%
Education (teaching,
educational assistant 10%|  8%| 4| 14%| 12%| 8| 8w 7% 13% 8% 1%| 9w 6% 9w &% 11% 14% 1% 9% 11% 9%|  14% % 1% 1% 8% 2% 50| 210  4%| 15| 18%| 2%| 76| aw| %
etc.)
Accommodation and food
service (restaurant, a%| 5wl 3| 2| 4w 3| 2% 2% 5% 5% a%| 1% 3| 2% 1% 8% 6% 1% 9% 3% 2% 7% 9% 3% 1% 3| 6% 4w 2%|  3w|  3w| a%|  2m|  ew| 3w 7%
coffee shop, caterer, etc.)
Licensed professional
‘S:“'I"'\"’:[Se:ier;g;i':"ed'c'“e' 5%|  5%| 4% 2%| 7w| 5% 1% 5%, 6% % 5%|  6%| 3% 4% 8% 6% 7% 3%| 4% % 7% 10% 3% 2% 3% 12%| 4% 3| 8w| 5%| e%| 4% 11%| e%w| 10%| 1%
accountant, etc.)
;":"“'ac'“”"glm"s"“c“ 11%|  4%| 20%| 14%| 12%| 9%| 4% 17% 3% 13% o%| 12%| 21| 13%| 18% 2% 4% a%| 2% 15%|  10% 2% 15%| 13% o%| 15% 14%|  aw| 17%| 8| s%| 8w| ow| 15%| 9%
E'S’:::‘:e' petrencelied 5% 6| Tw| 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% | 7% 5% 1% 6% 7% 2% 5% % 4% 1% 5% % 5%| 4% 5% 6%| 5% 6% 3%| 5% 3% 3%
Public
administration/governme | 10%|  110| 4%|  6%| 120| 11%| 8% 9% 11% 8% 2% 1% 8| 10%| 8% 7% 13% 1% 8% 8%|  14% 10% 8% 13%|  13%| 7% ow| 14%| 8| 11| 14%| 18%| e%| 10%| &%
nt/non-profit work
L’;lizz:ﬁ;°" e 5%|  5%| 7|  3%| 4w| 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5%|  Tw| 5% 8% 9% 9% 1% a%| 4% 5% % 2% % 5% 5% a%| 9% a%|  1%|  s%| 4%l 3% 5%| 4aw| 14%| 8%
Culture and recreation 3% 3% 2%| 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% % 1% an| 2% 1| 4% 2% 2% 4% 1%| 5% 3% 1% % 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2| ew| 4%| 5% 3w 3%
(e.g. tourism, hotels, etc.)
:;:1; 'l;g’qr;“a“"" 6%| 3% 2%| 8% 7| 6w &% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5| 7% %] 6% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6%| 3% % 7w 3w| 7| sw|  sw| 76|  3w| %
Resources: FOVESV)/,
farming, fishing, mining, a%| 5wl 12| 5%| 2% 2%| 8% 7% 19% 5% an| 2% Tw| 8w 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% % 1% 3% 3% 0% 6% an| 3% 6w 3% 3% 3%|  10%| 5%
oil and gas
Agriculture 1% 16| 1% 6% 1% 1%| 2% 2% 1% 1% 6| 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% %) %] 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%| %
Other (please specify): 16%|  10%| _ 0%| 12%| 16%| 19%| 22% 17% 16% 14% 15%|  23%| 15%| 16%| 20% 12% 14% 25%| _ 22%| _ 1a%|  13%| _ 32%| _ 1o%| _ 14%| _ 16% o%| _20% 16%| 129%| 10%|  11%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 11%]| 15%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total - =|
BC a8 |skme| on ac ATL Male EmED 1834 3554 55+ Ma;i 18 Ma:z 35 r\g:e iear?;e Fse:gi;e Fesmsfle <$50K ;SIOOIEK $100K+ | <$25K <$50K | <s100K | <$150K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other e
Sample 1664] 203|150 _ 270| _ 476] _ 405 160 799 865 471 575|610 226  276] 297 245 299 322|  442] 518 Z77 146 295 518 268 123|658 527] _479] 500 483 232|113 6 20| 21]]
AL how many people currently live in your household -- including yourself?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total - =|
BC a8 |skme| on ac ATL Male EmED 1834 3554 55+ Ma;i 18 Ma:z 35 r\g:e iear?;e Fse:gi;e Fesmsfle <$50K ;SIOOIEK $100K+ | <$25K <$50K | <s100K | <$150K $150K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+| CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other e
You live alone T5%|  12%| _ 9%| _ 14%| 15%|  19%| 10% 5% 16% 5% Ta%|_ 22%| _ 8%| _13%| 11% 2% 4% 26%| __30%| _ 14% %] 41%| 2% 14% 2% 2% 15% Ta%| 14%|  O%| 17%| 14%| 26%| 17%| _ 9%| 11%
Twolone other person 20%| __48%| 29%| 45%| 37%| 43%| 44% 20% 40% 31% 29%|  58%|  30%| 27%| 61% 32% 31% 55%| 38%|  44%|  36%|  26%|  43%|  44%|  40%|  32%| 38% 24%| 38%| 39%| 42%| 41%| 42%| 42%| 32%| 38%)
Three people 10%| __15%| 22%| 1s%| 21%| 18%| 19% 18% 19% 21% 20%| _12%| _23%| 22%| 12% 30% 7% 13%| _13%| 18%|  23%|  12%|  14%| _ 18%|  19%| _ 30%| 18% 17%| 22%| 22%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 22%| 18%
Four people 16%| 18%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 17% 18% 14% 21% 23%|  5%| 25%| 23%| 1% 7% 23% 3% 8%|  14%|  25% 7% 9%| _ 14%|  26%|  22%| 15% 16%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 20%|  o%| 14%| 24%| 11%
:g’:s:’hg“g’e (DI 11%| 7| 23%| 10%| 12%| 6%| 9% 11% 11% 16% 14%| 3| 14%| 15%| 4% 17% 14% 3%| 11| 10%|  13%|  14%|  10%|  10%| 11%|  15%| 13% o%| 10%| 15%| 8%| 10%| 7%| 10%| 12%| 11%
A2. Marital status
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Tncome Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total - =|
we | m |sasl e | e || o | wee || meel| e || @ || = Ma; 18 Ma; 35 r\;:lf i:mzze Faesmglae Fesm;Je <R ;51(())1;'( $100k+ | <825k | S0 | S0k | Ssisow | $150K+ | <=HS | ColliTech | Univ+| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | 0
Sinale/Never married 21%|  18%| 17%| 24%| 22%| 24%| 19% 21% 21% T4% T8%| %] 42%| 18%| 9% 75% 9% 5%|_39%| _ 18% T 50%| _ 33%| _ 18% 8% %[ 24% 20%| 18%| 12%| 16%| 32%| 30%| 28%| 27%]| 36%
Married 479%| _46%| 58%| _47%| _53%| 30%| 56% 5% 42% 31% 50%| 56%| 37%| 51%| 64% 26% 48% 29%| _23%| __a1%| __ 68% T 31%| _ ar%| _ 62%| _ 74%| 4% 45%| 55%| _63%| 51%| 35%| 25%| 39%| 52%| 29%)
ﬁ:":":g""aw”"‘“"g as 18%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 31%| 15% 18% 18% 24% 20%| 12%| 19%| 23%| 13% 28% 18% 11%| 13%| 24%|  20%|  11%|  15%|  24%|  23%|  16%| 18% 20%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 21| 27%| 22%| 16%| 22%
Separated/Divorced o%| 11%| 8%| 11%|  9%| 10%| 8% 7% 2% %) T1%| _ 15%| 1%  7%| 10% 1% 14% 9% 1% 8% 2% 23%|  14% 8% 6% % 10% 10%|  8%|  7%| 11%| 10%| 11%|  9%| 5%| %
Widowed 2% 4% _1%| 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% &% 1% __10% %] 3% 1% 6% 8% 3% 1% % 7% 3% 1% % 3% s%| 3% 6% 2%| %] 2% 2%
‘Na‘::: Maliecicommen 65%| 67%| 74%| 62%| 65%| 60%| 71% 71% 60% 55% 70%| 68%| 576 7a%| 7% 54% 66% 60%| 37%| 71%|  8sw| 18%|  46%|  71%|  86%|  90%| 61% 65%| 72%| 78%| 66%| 56%| 52%| 61%| 68%| 51%
Net: Sep/Div/Wid 13%| _ 15%| _ o%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 10% 8% 18% 19 12%| _25%| 1% 8%| 13% 1% 15% 35%| _ 25%| _ 11% 5%|  32%| 21| 1% 7% %] 15% 13%| 110 10%| 18%| 12%| 18%| 11%| 5% 13%
A3. Do you have Children
Region Gender Age ‘Age_Gender income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ; ; No
Total - =
e || o |sas| e || e | o || wee | s || oo | e || = Ma:1 18 Ma:1 35 “;':'f Flesm;e Fsestf Fesmsile <R ;51%1;( $100K+ | <825K | Zeo | Sk | Ssisox | $150K* | <=HS | CollTech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | "
No. no children 20%| _44%| 35%| _38%| _40%| 43%| 35% 73% 36% 65% 36%| _ 26%| _ 65%| _ 36%| _ 30% 64% 3% 22%|  50%| _ 42%| _ 28%| _ 58%| _ 46%| _ 42%| _ 29%| _ 28%| 3% 21%| 41%| 31%)| 36%| 53%| 38%| 44%| 42%| 5%
:sz‘e:‘?‘;e achildichildren | yg00) o705 a106| 28%| 28%| 240| 28% 29% 28% 35% 48|  5%| 34%| 50%| 6% 36% 47% a%|  15%|  29% ae%|  10%|  17%|  20%|  43%|  s0%| 24% 20%| 33%| 34%| 26%| 27%| 219%| 24%| 40%| 25%)
Yes, have a child/children .
P 35%| 34%| 30%| 38%| 36%| 34%| 39% 32% 38% 1% 24%| 7% 1%| 20%| 66% % 28% 76%| 38%| 32| 32|  34%|  40%|  32%|  32%|  28%| 4o% 34%| 30%| 40%| 38%| 23%| 41%| 34%| 26%| 27%
A4. Do you have what you consider to be a “physical disability”?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income Income Fine 2010 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- No
Total - =|
BC | AB |skmB| ON | qQc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Ma:l & Ma;ss ";:'f ie;‘;e Fomale | Female | <gsox ;ﬁ%’;K 100K+ | <825 | _gsok | <s100K | <siso [ SL9OK* | <=HS | ColllTech jUnivt| CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other |
Vs, DR a iye) 12%| 14%| 10%| 11%| 15%|  6%| 14% 12% 12% 5% 10%| 19%| 6%| 8% 20% 5% 11% 19%| 18%| 12% 5%|  25% 15%|  12% % 4%|  16% 12%|  7%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 5%| 15%| 3%| 14%
A 6 6 6 6 6 o 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6
;‘I:Q;‘Z‘;Ir;’i;;;‘l’ifya 7a%|  75%| 78%| 76%| 70%| 80%| 69% 76% 73% 88% 81%| 58%| 90%| 83%| 60% 86% 79% 56| 64%| 76%|  85%|  54%|  70w|  76%|  83%|  86%| 68% 76%| 82%| 75%| 74%| 7a%| 8a%| 7a%| 79%| 69%
I have mobility or other
physical, vision or
hearing challenges, but 13%| 11%| 129 13%| 14%| 13%| 17% 12% 15% 7% 9| 22%| 4% 9% 20% 9% 10% 2a%| 17%| 12|  10%|  21%|  15%|  12%|  10%| 10%| 16% 13%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 18%| 16%
don't consider myself to
have a disability




